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eOUR.The Midwest Association of Golf Course Superintendents (MAGCS), founded
,0:.o'~.'o\ Dece~ber ~4, ~926, is ~ pr?:essional or~anization whose go~l~ include preservation
~ ~ j and dissemination of SCientifiCand practical knowledge pertaining to golf turf
••• maintenance.We endeavor to increase efficiency and economic performance while

. improving and enhancing the individual and collective prestige of the members.

The MAGeS member is also an environmental steward. We strive to uphold and enhance our
surroundings by promoting flora and fauna in every facet in a manner that is beneficial to
the general public now and in the future.

2008 Board of Directors

PRESIDENT
Dave Braasch, Glen Erin G.c.
Home: 608-757-2328, Office: 608-856-0240
E-mail: dbraasch@gleneringolf.com

VICE PRESIDENT
Tony Kalina, Prairie Landing G.c.
Home: 630-690-2683, Office: 630-232-1650
E-mail: tkalina@prairielanding.com

SECRETARY/TREASURER
Scott Witte, Cantigny G.c.
Home: 630-497-1909, Office: 630-260-8182
E-mail: switte@tribune.com

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Luke Cella
MAGCS, 11855 Archer Ave., Lemont, IL 60439
Office: 630-243-7900, Fax: 630-257-0362
E-mail: luke@magcs.org

BOARD
James Keith, CGCS, St. Charles c.c.
Home: 630-365-9962, Office: 630-584-3404
E-mail: keithsoup1@aol.com

Robert Kohlstedt, Fox Bend Golf Course
Office: 630-554-3992
E-mail: bkohlstedt@excite.com

Harry Lovero, Orchard Valley G.c.
Home: 630-894-0453, Office: 630-907-8998
E-mail: Isupt1@aol.com

Todd Schmitz, Phillips Park G.c.
Home: 630-851-5636, Office: 630-898-5296
E-mail: tschmitz@aurora-il.org

Michael Siefken, Sportsman's c.c.
Home: 847-515-8073, Office: 847-291-2222
E-mail: msiefken@nbparks.org

Dan Sterr, Stonebridge c.c.
Home: 630-357-4874; Office: 630-898-6139
E-mail: Djsterr@aol.com

PRESIDENT EMERITUS
Tim Anderson, Naperville c.c.
Home: 630-718-9601
E-mail: tjanderso@aol.com

COMMERCIAL REPRESENTATIVE
Sharon Riesenbeck, Waupaca Sand & Solutions
E-mail: sharon@waupacasand.com

CLASS 'C' REPRESENTATIVE
John Ekstrom, Hinsdale Golf Club
Home: 815-436-2281, Office: 630-986-1323
E-mail: snapp79@aol.com

TURFGRASS ADVISOR
Dr. Derek Settle
Chicago District Golf Association
630-685-2307

EDITORIAL CHAIRMAN
Harry Lovero
E-mail: Isupt1@aol.com

ASSOCIATE EDITOR
John Gurke
E-mail: Boomding@aol.com

Brad Anderson
E-mail: bradkim@earthlink.net

GRAPHIC ARnST
Mark Karczewski

DIRECTORS

3 Raising Standards
Once Again
Luke Cella

FEATURES

5 Basimid Kills -
Tips and Techniques
Samuel MacKenzie

12 Special Events Require
Special Considerations
Paul Vermeulen

TETA

15 Prepping a New
Bed Bar/Shoe
Ted Soenksen

It's Not Just Gear Lube
Anymore
Ted Soenksen

DEPARTMENTS

11 Midwest Breezes

16 the Bull Sheet
John Gurke

22 Off Course
Rusty Stachlewitz
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